RESOLUTION NO. 5776-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR TRAUMA INFORMED RESPONSE TRAINING.

WHEREAS, the Oregon Department of Justice has offered to grant up to \$144,946.00 to the City for Trauma Informed Response training programs;

WHEREAS, the City of Tualatin desires to accept this grant to develop and implement a Trauma Informed Response training program;

WHEREAS, the funds will be used to train Tualatin Police Officers in Trauma Informed Responses, as well as certifying Tualatin Police employees as Trauma Informed Response trainers.

WHEREAS, the Council finds it is in the public interest to accept the grant funds;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON that:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to accept grant funding from the Oregon Department of Justice for the formation of a Trauma Informed Response training program within the Police Department;

Section 2. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute the grant agreement, which is attached as Attachment A, as well as any and all documents necessary to effectuate the award.

Section 3. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.	
INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED th	nis, 2024.
	CITY OF TUALATIN OREGON
	BY
	Mayor
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM	ATTEST
BY	BY
City Attorney	City Recorder

Castian 2 This Desclution is offertive upon adention